
816 TRANSPORTATION 

8.—Sales of Motive Fuels, by Province, 1963-66—concluded 

Item 

Totals, Net Sales 

1962 1963 1964 1965 1966 

DIESEL OIL 

gal. 

153,57(,(2( 

gal. 

193,180,157 

gal. 

210,(42,1(0 

gal. 

259,943,441 

gal. 

209,389,8»( 

Motor Transport Traffic.—Statistics of motor transport traffic, given for 1963 and 
1964 in the 1967 Year Book, pp. 813-814, and in detail in DBS reports Catalogue Nos. 
53-207—^53-214, are not currently available for later years because of the eventual re­
vision of the series. 

Motor Carriers—Freight.*—Statistics of the common carrier segment of the inter­
city and rural motor carrier industry have been collected on a continuing basis since 1941. 
Statistics of contract carriers are available from 1958. 

* Statistics are given in more detail in DBS annual report Motor Carriers—Freight, Part I (Catalogue No. 53-222) 
and Part II (Catalogue No. 53-223). 

9.—Summary Statistics of Motor Carriers—Freight, 1964 and 1965 

Item 
Common 

1964 1965 

Contract 

1964 1965 

Carriers Keporting No. 

Property Account—Fixed Assets (Motor 
carrier business) 

Operating Revenues 
Freight— 

Intercity and rural 
Local 

Other 

Operating Expenses 
Maintenance 
Wages of drivers and helpers 
Other (fuel, insurance, fuel taxes, rents, depre­

ciation and purchased transportation) 
Licence expense 
Administration and general 

Net Operatli^ Revenues $ 

Fuel Consumed— 
Gasoline '000 gal. 
Diesel oil " 
Liquefied petroleum gases " 

Employees-
Average employed during year No. 
Total salaries and wages $ 
Working proprietors No. 
Withdrawals of working proprietors $ 

Equipment-
Trucks with gasoline engines No. 
Tiucks with diesel engines " 
Koad tractors with gasoline engines " 
Hoad tractors with diese] engines " 
Semi-trailers " 
Trailers " 

2,881 

322,0(4,5(5 

4(3,025,745 

445,308,953 
6,795,166 
10,921,626 

435,814,377 
57,672,243 
91,075,676 

171,154,626 
14,313,639 
101,598,293 

27,211,368 

90,403 
42,008 

32,337 
160,590,674 

2,243 
7,053,208 

12,035 
190 

7,694 
3,841 
18,912 
1,244 

2,885 

380,095,350 

6ie,581,495 

524,404,233 
8,456,888 
13,720,374 

517,034,003 
67,070,082 
106,623,338 

208,451,378 
16,489,501 
118,499,704 

29,517,192 

96,217 
52,278 

134 

35,262 
186,760,947 

1,966 
6,963,882 

12,977 
362 

8,022 
4,794 
21,505 
1,933 

1,496 

82,727,0(1 

94,313,328 

90,645,134 
1,711,438 
2,056,756 

86,305,832 
15,035,482 
20,059,501 

35,345,456 
3,136,874 
12,728,619 

8,0();,49( 

26,116 
9,049 

27 

5,741 
27,939,965 

1,107 
4,311,477 

3,427 
207 

1,578 
832 

2,900 
677 

1,448 

103,750,118 

121,712,591 

115,646,480 
3,290,193 
2,875,918 

111,421,833 
19,022,228 
25,283,272 

47,268,477 
3,665,974 
16,181,882 

1«,2»0,7S8 

28,684 
12,927 

104 

6,761 
35,147,810 

1,037 
5,073,679 

3,716 
342 

1,724 
1,091 
3,622 
634 


