-	gal.	gal.	Diesel Oil	gal.	gal.
Item	1962	1963	1964	1965	1966

8.—Sales of Motive Fuels, by Province, 1962-66—concluded

Motor Transport Traffic.—Statistics of motor transport traffic, given for 1963 and 1964 in the 1967 Year Book, pp. 813–814, and in detail in DBS reports Catalogue Nos. 53-207—53-214, are not currently available for later years because of the eventual revision of the series.

Motor Carriers—Freight.*—Statistics of the common carrier segment of the intercity and rural motor carrier industry have been collected on a continuing basis since 1941. Statistics of contract carriers are available from 1958.

Statistics are given in more detail in DBS annual report Motor Carriers—Freight, Part I (Catalogue No. 53-222) and Part II (Catalogue No. 53-223).

6 C	614-41-41		C	
9.—Sumn	nary Statisti	S OI MOTOR	Carriers-Freigh	it. 1964 and 1965

Item	Common		Contract	
Item	1964	1965	1964	1965
Carriers Reporting No.	2,884	2,885	1,496	1,448
Property Account—Fixed Assets (Motor carrier business)	322,064,565	380,095,350	82,727,064	103,750,118
Operating Revenues\$	463,025,745	546,581,495	94,313,328	121,712,591
Intercity and rural. \$ Local. \$ Other. \$	445,308,953 6,795,166 10,921,626	524,404,233 8,456,888 13,720,374	90,545,134 1,711,438 2,056,756	115,546,480 3,290,193 2,875,918
Operating Expenses. \$ Maintenance. \$ Wages of drivers and helpers \$ Other (fuel, insurance, fuel taxes, rents, depre-	435,814,377 57,672,243 91,075,676	517,034,003 67,070,082 106,523,338	86,305,832 15,035,482 20,059,501	111,421,833 19,022,228 25,283,272
ciation and purchased transportation) \$ Licence expense \$ Administration and general \$	171,154,626 14,313,539 101,598,293	208,451,378 16,489,501 118,499,704	35,345,456 3,136.874 12,728,519	47,268,477 3,665,974 16,181,882
Net Operating Revenues \$	27,211,368	29,547,492	8,007,496	10,290,758
Fuel Consumed— Gasoline'000 gal, Diesel oil	90,403 42,008	96,217 52,278 134	25,116 9,049 27	28,584 12,927 104
Employees— No. Average employed during year. No. Total salaries and wages. \$ Working proprietors. No. Withdrawals of working proprietors. \$	32,337 160,590,674 2,243 7,053,208	35,262 186,760,947 1,966 6,963,882	5,741 27,939,965 1,107 4,311,477	6,761 35,147,810 1,037 5,073,679
Equipment— Trucks with gasoline engines. No. Trucks with diesel engines. " Road tractors with gasoline engines " Road tractors with diesel engines " Semi-trailers. " Trailers. "	12,035 190 7,594 3,841 18,912 1,244	12,977 362 8,022 4,794 21,505 1,933	3,427 207 1,578 832 2,900 577	3,716 342 1,724 1,091 3,522 534